FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

Tab settings → → →

DICE APR 1 8 2002

04-25-2002



Docket No.:	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1020	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Haircut Jesse, Inc. $4 - 18 - 02$	Name: <u>Holiday Hair, Inc.</u>	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2020 Hamilton Street	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
	City: Allentown State: PA ZIP: 18104	
☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association☐	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ———————————————————————————————————	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State Pennsylvania	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N	
Execution Date: 11 April 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/794,382	2,489,580	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Howard N, Flaxman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address: WELSH & FLAXMAN LLC	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2341 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 112		
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202		
04/24/2002 GTON11 00000190 75794382 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 25.00 0P		
VE FORTON	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
of the original document.		
of the original document. Howard N. Flaxman Name of Person Signing	Signature 17 April 2002 Date	

REEL: 002491 FRAME: 0011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HAIRCUT JESSE, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, of 2020 Hamilton Street, Allentown, PA 18104, is the owner of the below listed registered trademark, and has adopted, is using and is the Applicant of the below listed pending application for which he has applied for registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Reg./Serial No.

AMERICA'S HAIRCUT STORE 2,489,580 HAIRCUT JESSE 75/794,382

WHEREAS, HOLIDAY HAIR, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, of 2020 Hamilton Street, Allentown, PA 18104, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, the portion of the business to which the marks pertain; and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said corporation HAIRCUTJESSE, INC., does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto the said HOLIDAY HAIR, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks and/or the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, and the registrations thereof.

Date: 4/11/02

RECORDED: 04/18/2002

Timothy S. Fallon, Executive Vice President

HAIRCUT JESSE

REEL: 002491 FRAME: 0012